

## OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : BPT.90/2012

Complainant/ appellant : Md. Nasher Ali

Respondent : The DCPO, Bhawanipur ICDS Project, Barpeta

Date of hearing : 14. 7.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri H.S. Das, IAS ( Retd)

appeal heard by Chief Information Commissioner, Assam

## ORDER 14.7.2015

The petitioner as well as the Public Authority – both are absent. Nor was there any prayer from the petitioner/complainant for adjournment of today's hearing. Hence the complaint petition dtd 11.9.12 is dismissed.

Sd/-(H. S. Das) Assam State Chief Information

Assam State Chief Information Commissioner, Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. BPT.90/2012/ Dtd. 14.7.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The CDPO, Bhawanipur ICDS Project, Dist. Barpeta, Assam for information.
- 2. Md. Nasher Ali, Vill- Galia, PO- Garemari ( Santinagar), Dist. Barpeta, Assam for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission